RESOLUTION NO. 2162

A RESOLUTION SETTING THE TAX RATES AND APPORTIONMENTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1977-78

WHEREAS, the final budget of the City of El Paso de Robles for the fiscal year 1977-78 having been approved and adopted; and

WHEREAS, the assessment rolls for the City of El Paso de Robles for the fiscal year 1977-78 are now being completed by the county Assessor with an estimated net valuation of \$31,189,805.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the total tax rate on taxable property within the City of El Paso de Robles for the fiscal year beginning on the first day of July, 1977, be fixed at \$2.39 on each One-Hundred Dollars (\$100) of the assessed valuation as established for city tax purposes and shown upon the assessment rolls.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all city taxes collected on each One Hundred Dollars (\$100) of assessed valuation at the rate of \$2.39 be apportioned to the several City Funds as follows:

GENERAL FUND	\$1.29
LIBRARY FUND	\$.20
PARK & RECREATION FUND	\$.49
1953 SEWER BOND REDEMPTION FUND	\$.04
1960 SEWER BOND REDEMPTION FUND	\$.07
1970 SEWER BOND REDEMPTION FUND	\$.26
1965 BRIDGE BOND REDEMPTION FUND	\$.04

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of August 1977, by the following roll call vote: AYES: Hanson, Hurst, Minshull, Stemper and Schwartz NOES: None ABSENT: None ATTEST: STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO)SS. CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES) I, Donald B. Keefer, City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2162 was duly and regularly adopted, passed, and approved by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, California, at a regular meeting of said City Council held at the regular meeting place thereof, on the 16th day of August , 1977, by the following roll call vote: AYES: Hanson, Hurst, Minshull, Stemper and Schwartz NOES: None ABSENT: None Dated this 17th day of August

> City Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the City Council, City of El Paso de Robles, State of California